CONTRACTOR shall be paid monthly upon issuance of final inspection for work that has 

been performed, completed, inspected, and properly invoiced. 

4.2 The total amount of compensation for all Services performed during the initial term of this 

Agreement by the pool of qualified vendors shall not exceed SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY 

THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($750,000.00), the estimated annual amount for 

the pool of qualified vendors is anticipated to be TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND 

DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($250,000.00). The CONTRACTOR expressly recognizes that 

CONTRACTOR’s acceptance of this Agreement does not guarantee any work or minimum fee to 

be paid to CONTRACTOR and that Services will be assigned on an as needed assignment/project 

basis, within the pool of qualified vendors.